

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.29626 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.06.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> It is submitted that a complaint was submitted by the petitioner on 17.09.2022 to respondent No.3 which was closed as “lack of evidence”. Thereafter, the petitioner approached the SDPO, Sangareddy District, and the SDPO, Sangareddy District, directed respondent No.3 to reinvestigate the matter and submit the report. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home seeks one week time to get final report from the police. List this matter on 13.07.2026. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	Transferred to IO-folder before corrections